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BSc (Hons) HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE    

HLTASCO 
 
Duration:   3 years full-time / 6 years part-time 
Code:   L590 
Total credit rating: 360 (180 ECTS) 
Award:   BSc (Hons) 
Subsidiary Awards: DipHE 240 credits 

Cert HE 120 credits 
 
Full-time 
 
Level 4 – with effect from September 2021 
Please refer to the Prospectus for entry requirements 
 

Core:    Students are required to take: 
SHN4013  Psychological Perspectives on Health and Wellbeing   Sem 1   30 credits 
SHN4023  Social Influences on Health and Wellbeing    Sem 1   30 credits 
SHN4033  Supporting People with Long-term Conditions    Sem 2   30 credits 
SHN4043  Developing Values and Principles in Health and  

Social Care Practice       Sem 2   30 credits 
 
Level 5 – with effect from September 2022 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4 
 
Core:    Students are required to take: 
SHN5013 Applying Health and Social Care Policy, Ethics and Law   Sem 1   30 credits 
CYP5005  Multi-agency Working       Sem 1   15 credits 
CYP5015  Professional Placement       Sem 2   15 credits 
CYP5023  Research Methods and Evidenced-based Practice   Sem 1 & 2  30 credits 
SHN5023  Personalised Care and Social Prescribing    Sem 2   30 credits  
  
 
Level 6 – with effect from September 2020 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5 
 

Core:    Students are required to take 60 credits: 
CYP6032 Leading Health and Social Care in a Multi-Agency   Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 

Environment 
SHN6164 Dissertation       Sem 1 & 2 40 credits 
Or 
SHN6994 Work-based Learning Project     Sem 1 & 2 40 credits 
 
Option:   Students are required to choose 60 credits from: 
CYP6092 Difficulties Families Face     Sem 1  20 credits 
SHN6022 Valued Ageing       Sem 1  20 credits 
SHN6192 Professional Learning through Work*    Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
BMM6302 Entrepreneurship and Creativity     Sem 1 & 2 20 credits 
CYP6082 Reflection and Supervision     Sem 2  20 credits 
CYP6062 Therapeutic Interventions with Families    Sem 2  20 credits 
SHN6502 Contemporary Issues in Public Health and   
  Individual Wellbeing (not available for study 2022/23)  Sem 2  20 credits 
 
   *Cannot be selected if SHN6994 is chosen as the 40 credit study option. 
 
 
 



Level 6 – with effect from September 2023 
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 5 
 

Core:    Students are required to take: 
SHN6013  Leadership and Enterprise in Health, Social Care and   

Community Settings       Sem 1 & 2  30 credits 
CYP6053  Difficulties Families Face with Therapeutic Interventions  Sem 1 & 2  30 credits 
SHN6023  Mental Health, Resilience and Recovery Across the Life-course  Sem 2   30 credits 
SHN6033  Independent Project      Sem 1 & 2  30 credits 
 
 
Part-time 
 
Level 4 Year 1 – With effect from: September 2021  
 

Core:   Students are required to take the following modules:   
SHN4023  Social Influences on Health and Wellbeing    Sem 1   30 credits  
SHN4033  Supporting People with Long-term Conditions    Sem 2   30 credits  
 
Level 4 Year 2 – With effect from: September 2022  
 

Core:   Students are required to take the following modules:   
SHN4013  Psychological Perspectives on Health and Wellbeing   Sem 1   30 credits  
SHN4043  Developing Values and Principles in Health and Social  

Care Practice        Sem 2   30 credits  
 
Level 5 Year 3 – With effect from: September 2023  
 

Core:   Students are required to take the following modules:   
CYP5005  Multi-agency Practice       Sem 1   15 credits  
CYP5015  Professional Placement       Sem 2   15 credits  
CYP5023  Research Methods and Evidenced-based Practice   Sem 1 & 2  30 credits  
 
Level 5 Year 4 – With effect from: September 2024  
 

Core:   Students are required to take the following modules:   
SHN5013  Applying Health and Social Care Policy, Ethics and Law   Sem 1   30 credits  
SHN5023  Personalised Care and Social Prescribing    Sem 2   30 credits  
 
Level 6 Year 5 – With effect from: September 2025  
 

Core:   Students are required to take the following modules:   
SHN6013  Leadership and Enterprise in Health, Social Care and  

Community Settings       Sem 1 & 2  30 credits  
CYP6053  Difficulties Families Face with Therapeutic Interventions  Sem 1 & 2  30 credits  
 
Level 6 Year 6 – With effect from: September 2026  
 

Core:   Students are required to take the following modules:   
SHN6023  Mental Health, Resilience and Recovery Across the Life-course  Sem 2   30 credits  
SHN6033  Independent Project      Sem 1 & 2  30 credits  
  
 


